



March 8, 2016

PND 152045.01

Glorianne Wollen
Harbormaster
Petersburg Borough
PO Box 329
Petersburg, Alaska 99833

Re: Petersburg Bulkhead Loading Dock
Bid Results

Dear Ms. Wollen:

PND Engineers, Inc. (PND) has reviewed the bid results from today's bid opening on the referenced project. Responsive bids were received from four Contractors as detailed in the attached Bid Summary. The lowest responsive bid for the Base Bid plus any combination of the three (3) Additive Alternates was received from Tamico, Inc.

PND recommends the Borough proceed with the Intent to Award to Tamico, Inc. for this project.

Feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
PND Incorporated | Juneau Office

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Dick Somerville'.

Dick Somerville, P.E.
Vice President

Enclosure



**PETERSBURG BOROUGH
BULKHEAD LOADING DOCK**

Bid Summary - March 8, 2016

Item	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate Unit Cost	Amount	Tamco, Inc. Unit Cost	Amount	Pool Engineering, Inc. Unit Cost	Amount	Turnagain Marine Const. Unit Cost	Amount	Pacific Pile & Marine Unit Cost	Amount
Base Bid													
1505.1	Mobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$107,800.00	\$107,800.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
2200.1	Leveling Course	CY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
2202.1	Class A Shot Rock Borrow	CY	5,200	\$25.00	\$130,000.00	\$21.50	\$111,800.00	\$20.00	\$104,000.00	\$19.00	\$98,800.00	\$22.00	\$114,400.00
2202.2	Remove and Salvage Armor Rock and Shot Rock Fill	LS	All Req'd	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2702.1	Construction Surveying	LS	All Req'd	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2869.1	Sheet Pile Bulkhead	LS	All Req'd	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
5120.1	Pipe Bullrail	LF	220	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$155.00	\$34,100.00	\$66.00	\$14,520.00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00
16000.1	Electrical	LS	All Req'd	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
BASE BID PRICE					\$1,185,300.00		\$971,900.00		\$1,130,820.00		\$1,179,800.00		\$1,458,600.00
Additive Alternate A													
1505.1A	Mobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
2896.1A	Fender Pile with HDPE Sleeve	EA	7	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$67,200.00
5120.2A	Face Beam, Bullrail and Filler Plates	LS	All Req'd	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
5120.3A	Safety Ladder	EA	2	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A PRICE					\$152,000.00		\$171,000.00		\$145,000.00		\$147,000.00		\$148,500.00
Additive Alternate B													
1505.1B	Mobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2702.1B	Construction Surveying	LS	All Req'd	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2881.1B	Dredging and Upland Disposal	CY	1,400	\$60.00	\$84,000.00	\$102.00	\$142,800.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$58.00	\$81,200.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE B PRICE					\$113,900.00		\$152,800.00		\$163,000.00		\$138,000.00		\$114,200.00
Additive Alternate C													
1505.1C	Mobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2896.2C	End Fender Pile with HDPE Sleeve	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE C PRICE					\$44,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$39,000.00		\$29,500.00		\$51,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTS A, B & C					\$1,495,200.00		\$1,337,700.00		\$1,477,820.00		\$1,494,300.00		\$1,772,300.00